

07.08.2018

Present: Sh K Rehman, Ld counsel for plaintiff
Sh R S Gautam, Proxy counsel for defendant

On 04.12.2017, an application under Sec151 CPC for summoning the record has been allowed.

Plaintiff is directed to file process fee to summoning the record as sought by him in his application under Sec 151 CPC.

Proxy counsel for defendant submits that the defendant has died and proxy counsel submits that he will file the formal application during the course of the day.

List the matter for further proceedings on 12.11.2018.

(Hasan Anzar)
ADJ-06/ West District
THC/07.08.2018