

12.11.2018

Present: Sh K Rehman , Ld counsel for plaintiff
Proxy counsel for defendant

Application under Order 22 rule 10 A filed by defendant
intimating the death of defendant.

In view of the communication by the counsel for defendant,
application stands disposed off.

Plaintiff is directed to take appropriate steps in accordance with
the law.

To come up for further proceedings on 07.03.2019.

(Hasan Anzar)
ADJ-06/ West District
THC/12.11.2018