

07.03.2019

Present: Sh. K Rehman, Ld counsel for plaintiff.

None for defendant.

On 07.08.2018, it was informed by counsel that defendant has expired and thereafter the counsel submitted that he would file the formal application with regard to the death of defendant. On 12.11.2018 an application under Order 22 Rule 10 A CPC was filed by ld counsel for defendant. Since proxy counsel for defendant has intimated about the death of the defendant so the application under Order 22 Rule 10 A CPC was disposed of with direction to the plaintiff to take appropriate steps in accordance with law.

Ld counsel for plaintiff submits that the information as provided by ld counsel for defendant is false and wrong as defendant has not expired. Ld counsel for plaintiff submits that he would be moving proper application and the affidavit showing that defendant is still alive. Let needful be done on or before next date of hearing so that further action could be taken.

To come up for further proceeding on **30.03.2019**.

(Hasan Anzar)
ADJ-06/West District
THC/07.03.2019