

Suit No.12417/16

Amar Dev Shastri vs Harinder Pal Singh @ Harminder

14.02.2023

Present : Plaintiff along with Sh. Shoib, Ld. Counsel.

None for the defendant.

Amended memo of parties have been filed.

Affidavit of the plaintiff stated to be filed on record.

Copy of the same is stated be supplied.

Last opportunity is granted to the defendant to appear
and for cross-examine the plaintiff's witnesses.

Put up for PE on 28.02.2023.

(VINOD KUMAR GAUTAM)
ADJ-07(W)/THC COURTS
14.02.2023(k)