

Suit No. 12417/16
Amar Dev Shastri Vs. Harinder Pal Singh

28.02.2023

Present: Plaintiff with counsel Sh. K. Rehman.

Counsel Sh. Rajiv Choudhary for the defendant.

Amended memo of parties has been filed by the parties.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff seeks adjournment on the ground that the plaintiff has not brought the documents today.

Heard and allowed.

Put up for PE on 24/04/2023.

(VINOD KUMAR GAUTAM)
ADJ-07 (W) THC Courts
28.02.2023