

Civ DJ12417/16

AMAR DEV SHASTRI Vs. HARINDER PAL SINGH @HARMINDER

14.08.2023

Present : Sh. K. Rehman, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff along with PW-1.

Sh. Rajeev Kumar Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for all the LRS of the defendant.

PW-1 is further cross examined in continuation with 31.07.2023 and his cross examination is completed.

Ld. counsel for the plaintiff has sought time to move an appropriate application for summoning the witnesses.

Matter is adjourned and listed for filing appropriate application as well as for PE on 06.09.2023.

(VINOD KUMAR GAUTAM)
ADJ-07(W)/THC COURTS
14.08.2023