

Civ DJ no.12417/16

Amar Dev Shastri vs Harinder Pal Singh @ Harminder

06.09.2023

Present: Plaintiff in person.

Sh. K. Rahman, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Sandeep Chaudhary, Ld. Counsel for all the LR's of the defendant.

Court Room of this Court has been changed from No.156 to No. 307 w.e.f. 31.08.2023.

An application under Section 151 CPC has been moved by the plaintiff for permission to summon Ms. Geeta Sharma, wife of the plaintiff as witness in the present case. Copy supplied.

Heard. Record perused.

Ms. Geeta Sharma is the attesting witness of the promissory note in question. The Court is convinced that she is a material witness in the present suit.

Ld. Counsel for all the LR's of defendant has also expressed his no objection if the present application of the plaintiff is allowed.

Contd.....

In these facts and circumstances, let Ms. Geeta Sharma be also summoned as witness in the present case at appropriate stage and when so directed by this Court.

Another application has been moved by Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff for summoning of five witnesses with requisite records. All these witnesses are already mentioned in the list of witnesses.

Heard. Record perused.

Let five witnesses mentioned in the application of the plaintiff be summoned with the requisite record on filing of PF to be filed within 7 working days from today. Diet money is allowed to be paid on spot.

Both the applications of the plaintiff stand disposed of.

Now to come up for **PE on 09.11.2023.**

(VRINDA KUMARI)
ADJ-07(W)/THC COURTS
06.09.2023(k)