

CIV DJ No. 12417/16
Amar Dev Shastri Vs.
Harinder Pal Singh@ Harminder

09.11.2023

Present: Sh. K. Rehman, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Rajeev Chaudhary and Sh. Sandeep Chaudhary,
Ld. Counsels for the LR's of defendant.
Summoned PW Ms. Neeru Kapoor with requisite
record.
Summoned PW Sh. Prince Soni with requisite
record.
Summoned PW Sh. Vinay Kumar Tripathi with
requisite record.

Heard. Record perused.

PW-2 Ms. Neeru Kapoor has been examined. Her
cross-examination is Nil. Opportunity given. She is discharged.

PW-3 Sh. Prince Soni and PW-4 Sh. Vinay Kumar
Tripathi have been examined, cross-examined and discharged.

Now to come up for further PE on **17.02.2024**.

(VRINDA KUMARI)
ADJ-07/(W)/TIS HAZARI COURTS
DELHI/09.11.2023