

Civ DJ 12417/16

AMAR DEV SHASTRI Vs. HARINDER PAL SINGH @
HARMINDER

04.09.2024

Present: Plaintiff with Ld counsel Sh. K. Rehman.

Sh. Rajeev Kumar, Ld counsel for defendants.

Case is at the stage of PE.

One application has been moved on behalf of plaintiff for summoning of witnesses. Perusal of record shows that name of witness as mentioned in the application is also mentioned in the list of witnesses filed by plaintiff. So, said witness be called on filing of PF for next date of hearing. Diet money be paid at the spot.

Put up on 21.11.2024.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/04.09.2024