

Civ DJ 12417/16

AMAR DEV SHASTRI Vs. HARINDER PAL SINGH @
HARMINDER

13.11.2025

Present: Plaintiff with ld. counsel Sh. K. Rehman and PW-Geeta
Sharma.

Sh. Rajiv Chaudhary, ld. counsel for defendant.

Perusal of record shows that matter was referred to
Mediation, however, as per report received, Mediation has failed.
Before referral of matter to Mediation, same was at the stage of
remaining PE.

Affidavit evidence of PW-Geeta Sharma is filed. As copy
of affidavit of evidence has been supplied today itself, put up for
examination of this witness on next date of hearing. It is submitted by
ld. counsel for plaintiff that PW-Geeta Sharma is the last witness in PE.
In view of submission, matter be put up for PE on **15.12.2025**.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01 (West), THC,
Delhi/13.11.2025