

Civ DJ 12417/16

AMAR DEV SHASTRI Vs. HARINDER PAL SINGH @
HARMINDER

15.12.2025

Present: PW-6 Gita Sharma with ld counsel Sh. K. Rehman.

Defendant Bovrina Kaur is present in Court.

Sh. Rajiv Chaudhary, Ld counsel for defendant (VC).

Case is at the stage of remaining PE.

PW Gita Sharma has tendered her evidence affidavit.

Cross-examination is deferred at request of ld counsel for defendant as he is not available in Court physically due to some health issue.

Put up for cross-examination of said witness on
09.02.2026.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/15.12.2025