

Civ DJ 12417/16

AMAR DEV SHASTRI Vs. HARINDER PAL SINGH @
HARMINDER

09.02.2026

Present: Plaintiff with ld. counsel Sh. K. Rehman and PW-6.

Sh. Rajeev Kumar Chaudhary, ld counsel for defendant

PW-6 Ms. Geeta Sharma is cross-examined. Her cross-examination is complete. It is submitted that there is no other witness in PE. Accordingly, PE is closed.

Matter be put up for DE on **19.03.2026**. Advance copy of evidence affidavit of DW(s) be supplied to other side.

(Dharmender Singh)
District Judge-01(West), THC
Delhi/09.02.2026