

Civ DJ 12417/16

AMAR DEV SHASTRI Vs. HARINDER PAL SINGH @  
HARMINDER

19.03.2026

Present: Plaintiff with ld counsel Sh. K. Rehman.

Sh. Rajeev Kumar Chaudhary, Ld counsel for defendant.

Case is at the stage of DE.

List of witnesses alongwith evidence affidavit of one DW  
is filed. Copy is supplied.

Put up for examination of said witness on 14.05.2026.

(Dharmender Singh)  
District Judge-01(West)  
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi/19.03.2026