

13 Civ DJ 12417/16

AMAR DEV SHASTRI Vs. HARINDER PAL SINGH @
HARMINDER

14.05.2026

Lawyers are abstaining from work today.

Present: Sh. K. Rehman, Ld. counsel for plaintiff (VC).

Wife of defendant in person.

DW-Ms. Tanpreet Kaur is also present.

Matter is listed today for DE, however, adjournment is sought on behalf of defendant on the ground that Ld. main counsel is not available today. In the interest of justice, matter is adjourned for DE on **02.06.2026**.

(Sunil Choudhary)
District Judge-01(West), THC
Delhi/14.05.2026