

Civ DJ 12417/16

AMAR DEV SHASTRI Vs. HARINDER PAL SINGH @
HARMINDER

09.07.2026

Present: Sh. K. Rehman, Ld. counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Rajiv Kumar Chaudhary, Ld. counsel for defendant.

Case is at the stage of DE

DW-2 Ms. Bovrina Bhasin has tendered her affidavit of evidence. Cross-examination is deferred at request of Ld. counsel for defendant as copy of evidence affidavit of DW-2 has been supplied today itself.

Now to come up for cross-examination of DW-2 on

14.08.2026.

(Sunil Choudhary)
District Judge-01(West), THC
Delhi/09.07.2026